
I N H A L T  

Tour-
Nr. Hm Ekm Z Skt Kit Lg Abf Seite 

TOURENBEREiCH 
ALPBACHTAL 19 

O Wiedersberger Horn, 2127 m 300 1,5 1 l a  1 1 N 20 
O Luderstein, 1830 m 1000 4 3 0 0 0 N 21 
Q Schatzberg, 1898 m 900 3 2,5 0 0 0 SW 22 
O Gern, 1850 m 800 3 2 0 0 0 s w  23 
O Joel, 1964 m 850 3 2,5 0 0 0 s w  23 
O Saupanzen, 1956 m 850 3,5 2,5 0 0 0 s w  23 
O Lampersberg, 2202 m 1050 6 3,5 l a b  0 1 s w ,  w 24 
O Kleiner Beil, 2196 m 1050 5 3 l a b  0 1 w ,  s w  24 
O Großer Beil, 2309 m 1150 7 4 l a  0 1 s w ,  w 24 
© Sonnenjoch, 2287 m 1150 8 4 l a  0 1 W, N 25 
0 Großer Galtenberg, 2424 m 1350 4,5 4 l a  0 1 N O  25 
0 Mareitkopf, 2003 m 1000 3,5 3 l a  0 1 N 26 
0 Torkopf, 2116 m 1000 7,5 3,5 0 0 0 s o  26 
o Sagthaler Spitze, 2241 m 1200 4,5 4 l a  0 1 o 26 
0 Hochstand, 2057 m 1000 3,5 3,5 l a  0 1 o 27 
0 Gamskopf, 2205 m 1150 4,5 3,5 l a  0 1 N O  28 
0 Kleiner Galtenberg, 2318 m 1200 5 4 2a 0 2 NW 28 

TOURENBEREICH 
WILDSCHÖNAU 29 

0 Roßkopf, 1731 m 350 2,5 1,5 l a b  0 0 N 30 
0 Turmkogel, 1662 m 800 3 2 l b  0 0 W 31 
0 Feldalpenhorn, 1920 m 1000 3 2,5 0 0 0 w 32 
0 Schwaiberghorn, 1989 m 1050 3 3 0 0 1 N W  32 
0 Breitegg, 1985 m 1050 3 3 0 0 1 N W  35 
0 Wildkarspitze, 1961 m 800 2 2,5 l a  0 1 W 35 
0 Kleinberger Niederhorn, 1866 m 700 3 2 0 0 0 N W  36 
0 Großer Beil, 2309 m 1150 6 4 l a  0 1 N — S O  36 
0 Kleiner Beil, 2196 m 1250 5 3,5 l a b  0 2 O, N O  36 
0 Joel, 1964 m 800 6 3 l a  0 1 N O  37 
0 Gern, 1850 m 700 5 2,5 l a  0 1 N O  37 
0 Saupanzen, 1956 m 1100 5 3,5 l a b  0 1 N O  38 
0 Lampersberg, 2002 m 1300 5 4 l a  0 1 N O  38 
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Tour-
Nr. Hm Ekm Z Skt Kit Lg Abf Seite 

TOURENBEREICH 
KELCHSAU 39 

© Lodron, 1925 m 1100 4 3,5 l b  0 0 NW 42 
O Schwaiberghorn, 1989 m 1150 4 3,5 l a b  0 1 O 43 
© Steinbergstein, 2215 m 1200 4 4 l a  0 1 NW, W 44 
© Feldalpenhorn, 1920 m 300 2,5 1 l a b  0 1 S, O 45 
© Torhelm, 2494 m 1300 8 4 l a  0 1 N O  45 
© Regenfelder Joch, 2258 m 1100 7 3,5 l a  0 1 N, O 45 
© Niederjochkogel, 2145 m 900 5 3 l a  0 1 O 46 
© Kastenwendenkopf, 2329 m 1100 7 4 l a b  0 1 N, N W  46 
© Pallspitze, 2389 m 1200 7 4 l a b  0 1 SW,NW 46 
© Schafsiedel, 2447 m 1200 4 3,5 l a  0 1 W 47 
© Aleitenkopf, 2449 m 1100 4 3,5 2a 0 2 W 48 
© Schwebenkopf, 2354 m 1100 4 3,5 2a 0 2 N W  48 
© Pallspitze, 2389 m 1150 7 4 l a  0 2 N O  48 
© Ochsenkopf, 2470 m 1250 7 4 l a  0 2 N O  48 
© Kröndlberg, 2440 m 700 2 2 2a 0 2 N, W 49 
© Kröndlhorn, 2444 m 750 4 2,5 l a  0 1 S, N 50 
© Sonnwendkogel, 2288 m 600 4 2 l a  0 0 SW, N 50 
© Tristkopf, 2359 m 650 3,5 2 l a  0 0 NO, N 53 
© Baumgartgeier, 2392 m 950 7 3,5 l a  0 1 O, N 53 
© Salzachgeier, 2469 m 800 5 3 l a  0 1 SO, N O  53 
© Fünfmandlingspitze, 2403 m 700 5 2,5 l a  0 1 O, N 54 
© Schwebenkopf, 2354 m 600 4 2 l a  0 1 SO, O 55 
© Aleitenkopf, 2449 m 700 3 2 l a  0 1 SO, O 55 
© Schafsiedel, 2447 m 700 3 2 l a  0 1 O 56 
© Herzogkogel, 2292 m 550 3 1,5 l a  0 1 O 57 
© Stanglhöhe, 2276 m 550 3 1,5 2a 0 1 O 57 
© Steinbergstein, 2215 m 500 6 2,5 l a  0 2 S, W 58 

TOURENBEREICH 
WINDAUTAL 58 

© Gampenkogel, 1956 m \ n s t  
1 

eg m. Lift 0 0 0 O 60 
© Lodron, 1925 m 1100 5 3,5 0 0 0 N O  63 

Hundskopf, 1836 m 1000 4 3 0 0 0 N O  63 
© Hartkaserjoch, 1641 m 800 3,5 2,5 0 0 0 O 64 
© Steinberg, 1886 m 1000 3,5 3 0 0 0 O 64 
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Tour-
Nr. H m  Ekm Z Sk t  Kit Lg Abf Seite 

© Ramkarkopf, 2063 m 1250 4 3,5 2a 0 1 N O  65 
© Schneegrubenspitze, 2237 m 1350 5 4 l a  0 1 O, N O  65 
0 Steinbergstein, 2215 m 1350 5 4 2a 0 2 S O  66 
© Brechhorn, 2031 m 1200 5 3,5 0 0 1 N, NW 66 
0 Floch, 2057 m 1200 5,5 3,5 0 0 1 N W  66 
0 Gerstinger Joch, 2037 m 1150 5 3,5 l a  0 1 NW, W 67 
© Großer Tanzkogel, 2097 m 1200 6,5 4 2ab 0 2 W 68 
© Kleiner Tanzkogel, 1974 m 1100 7 4 2ab 0 2 W 68 
0 Schwarzkarkogel, 2089 m 1200 6 4 2ab 0 2 W 69 
0 Westerachkopf, 2090 m 1200 5,5 4 2ab 0 2 NW 69 
0 Gamskogel, 2206 m 1300 8 4,5 l a  0 1 NW 69 
0 Steinkogel, 2299 m 1400 8,5 4,5 l a b  0 1 N, N W  70 
0 Gamsbeil, 2168 m 1300 8 4 l a b  0 1 W, N W  70 

Geige, 2071 m 1200 8 3,5 l a b  0 1 W, N W  70 

TOURENBEREICH 
SPERTENTAL 73 

0 Brechhorn, 2031 m 1000 3,5 3 0 0 0 O 74 
0 Gampenkogel, 1956 m 950 3,5 3 l b  0 0 O 75 
0 Gaisberg, 1767 m 800 4,5 3 l a b  0 0 O 76 
0 Floch, 2057 m 1050 5 3 l a  0 1 O 76 
0 Gerstinger Joch, 2037 m 1050 6 3,5 l a  0 1 O 76 
© Großer Tanzkogel, 2097 m 1100 8 3,5 l a b  0 1 SO, N O  77 
© Schwarzkarkogel, 2089 m 1100 8 3,5 l a b  0 1 N O  78 
© Westerachkopf, 2090 m 1100 9 4 l a  0 1 N O  78 
© Laubkogel, 2114 m 800 3 2,5 2a 0 2 N, N W  78 
© Großleitkopf, 2158 m 850 4,5 3 l a  0 1 N 79 
© Schwarzkogel, 2030 m 1000 3 3 0 0 0 N W  79 
© Spießnägel, 1881 m 850 4 2,5 l a b  0 1 N O  80 
© Großer Rettenstein, 2362 m 1350 7 4,5 2ab 1 2 NO, NW 83 

TOURENBEREICH 
JOCHBERGTAL 84 

© Laubkogel, 1760 m 900 3 2,5 0 0 0 SW,NW 86 
© Gaisberg, 1786 m 950 4 3 l a  0 1 SW 86 
© Gebraranken, 2057 m 1250 6 4,5 l a b  1 1 sw 87 
© Bischof, 2127 m 1100 5 3,5 l a  1 1 sw 88 
© Sonnspitze, 2062 m 1050 4,5 3 l a  0 2 SW, NW 88 
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Tour-
Nr. Hm Kkm Z Skt Kit Lg Abf Seite 

© Staffkogel, 2115 m 1100 5 4 l a  0 1 NW, N 89 
© Saalkogel, 2007 m 1000 5,5 3,5 l a  0 1 NW, NO 90 
© Hahnenkampl, 1813 m 800 4,5 3 l a  0 1 W, N 90 
© Gamshag, 2178 m 850 4 3 l a  0 1 SO, NW 90 
© Schützkogel, 2069 m 750 3 2,5 la  0 1 NW, NO 93 
© Schützkogel (v. Hechenmoos), 2069 m 1200 4 4 l a b  0 1 N W  93 
© Saalkogel, 2007 m 600 2 2 la  0 1 N W  93 

Tristkogel, 2095 m 700 2 2,5 l a  1 1 N W  94 
® Schützkogel (v. Jochberg), 2069 m 1150 3 3,5 l a  0 1 W 94 
© Gamshag (v. Jochberg), 2178 m 1300 4 4 l a  0 1 SW,NW 94 

Teufelssprung, 2174 m 1300 4 4 l a  0 1 w 95 
® Schusterkogel, 2208 m 1200 9 4 l a b  0 1 w 95 
© Geißstein, 2363 m 1450 9,5 5 l a b  1 2 SW,NW 96 
® Kitzstein, 2033 m 1100 7,5 4 l a b  0 1 SW, NW 96 
® Kuhkaser, 2054 m 1100 3,5 3,5 0 0 0 N W  97 
® Schellenberg, 2048 m 1100 4 3,5 0 0 0 N W  97 

TOURENBEREICH 
ST. J O H A N N / T I R O L  — GR1ESSEN-
PASS — SAALFELDEN 98 

® Karstein, 1922 m 1000 6 3,5 l a b  0 0 NW, NO 100 
© Karstein 

(aus dem Pietzergraben), 1922 m 1150 9 4,5 2a 0 1 S, N O  100 
® Stuckkogel, 1887 m 1100 8 4 l a  0 1 O 103 
® Gebraranken, 2057 m 1250 9 4,5 l a  0 1 N O  104 
© Gaisberg, 1786 m 1050 9 4 0 0 0 N W  105 

Kreuzegg, 1783 m 1050 8 3,5 0 0 0 N W  105 
© Ziedersberg, 1492 m 700 5 2,5 0 0 1 NW, N 105 
© Wildseeloder, 2117 m 500 2 1,5 l a  1 1 SO, N 105 

Henne, 2078 m 450 2 1,5 l a  0 1 N W  106 
© Platte, 1903 m 300 2 1 2ab 0 2 SW, w 106 
© Spielberghorn, 2044 m 800 2,5 2,5 2ab 1 1 SW, w 106 
© Bürglkopf, 1730 m 500 2 1,5 l a  0 1 S, o 108 
© Bärnkogel, 1709 m 450 2 1,5 0 0 0 SW 108 
© Kleberkopf, 1757 m 500 2 1,5 la  0 1 sw 108 
© Kuhfeldhörndl, 1942 m 1100 5 3,5 2a 1 1 o, so 108 
© Blechwand, 1727 m 900 4 3 la  0 1 so 110 
© Bärnkogel, 1709 m 900 5 3 l a  0 1 so 110 
© Durchenkopf (von Leogang), 1764 m 400 2 1,5 0 0 0 N 110 
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Tour-
Nr. Hm Ekm Z Skt Kit Lg Abf Seite 

Haiderbergkogel, 1875 m 500 2,5 2 0 0 0 N 110 
© Durchenkopf (v. Saalfelden), 1764 m 350 3 1 0 0 0 NO, O 113 

TOURENBEREICH 
SAALBACH/ HINTERGLEMM 115 

© Sausteigen (v. Viehofen), 1912 m 1100 4 3,5 0 0 0 SW 117 
© Sausteigen (v. Maishofen), 1912 m 1150 5,5 3,75 l b  0 0 S O  118 
© Oberer Gernkogel, 2175 m 1300 6 4 l a b  0 1 NW, NO 118 
© Zirmkogel, 2215 m 1350 7 4,5 l a b  0 1 N O  118 
© Saalbachkogel, 2092 m 1000 7 3,5 l a  0 1 O 119 
© Stemmerkogel, 2123 m 150 1,5 0,75 l a  0 1 O 120 
© Zirmkogel, 2215 m 1200 7 4 l a b  0 1 N, N W  120 
© Hochkogel, 2249 m 1250 9 4,5 l a  0 1 N 124 
© Medalkogel, 2123 m 900 4 3 l a b  0 1 N W  124 
© Lämperbühelkogel, 2036 m 850 4 3 l a b  0 1 N, N O  124 
© Manlitzkogel, 2247 m 500 5,5 3 l a b  0 1 O, S O  125 
© Schusterkogel, 2208 m 1100 7 4 l a  0 1 s, o 126 
© Geißstein, 2363 m 1250 7 4,5 2ab 0 2 S, N O  127 
© Gamshag, 2178 m 1100 8 4 0 0 1 S O  127 

Teufelssprung, 2174 m 1100 9 4,5 0 0 1 so 127 
© Staffkogel, 2115 m 1000 5 3 l a  0 1 s 128 
© Saalkogel, 2007 m 900 5 3 l a  0 1 so, s 128 
© Sonnspitze, 2062 m 900 4 2,75 l a  0 1 s 129 
© Spieleckkogel, 1998 m 100 1 0,5 0 0 0 s 130 

TOURENBEREICH 
SALZACHTAL 133 

© Pinzgauer Spaziergang 2000 30 12 l a  0 1 w 135 
© Zirmkogel, 2215 m 1100 7 3,5 l a b  0 1 s 136 

Oberer Gernkogel, 2175 m 1150 4 4 l a b  0 1 s 137 
© Hochkogel, 2249 m 1050 6 3,5 2a 0 1 so 138 
© Sonnberg, 2187 m 1100 6 3,5 l a  0 1 so 138 

Medalkogel, 2123 m 1050 6 3,5 l a  0 1 s 139 
© Lämperbühelkogel, 2036 m 1000 3 3 l a  0 1 s 139 
© Geißstein, 2363 m 1200 9 4,5 l a  1 1 s 139 
© Mittagskogel, 2094 m 900 4 3 0 0 0 s 143 
© Manlitzkogel, 2247 m 1050 4 3 0 0 0 sw 143 
© Leitenkogel, 2075 m 850 4 2,5 0 0 0 so 143 
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Tour-
Nr. Hm Ekm Z Skt Kit Lg Abf Seite 

© Maurerkogel, 2125 m 1150 5 3,5 2ab 0 1 s 144 
Schellenberg, 2048 m 1050 5 2 2ab 0 1 s 145 

© Wildkogel, 2225 m 150 1,5 0,5 l b  0 0 o 145 
© Frühmesser, 2233 m 250 3 1 2a 0 1 w, s 146 

Geige, 2071 m 300 4 1,5 l a  0 1 s 147 
Speikkogel, 2232 m 450 5,5 2,5 0 0 0 s 147 

© Steinkogel, 2299 m 800 3 2,5 0 0 0 so 147 
© Trattenbacheck („Roßberg"), 2059 m 550 1,5 1,5 0 0 0 o 148 
© Laubkogel, 2317 m 1100 9 4 0 0 0 N O  148 
@ Gernkogel, 2267 m 1100 3,5 3,5 l a  0 1 w, s 149 
@ Ronachgeier, 2236 m 800 4 2,5 0 0 0 O 150 
© Baumgartgeier, 2392 m 950 4 3 l a  0 1 0 150 
@ Salzachgeier, 2466 m 800 5 3 l a  0 1 NO, S O  153 
© Falschriedel, 2420 m v 200 1 0,5 l a b  0 1 s 154 

TOURENBEREICH 
GERLOSTAL 155 

© Kastenwendenkopf, 2329 m 1100 7 4 0 0 0 s 156 
© Pallspitze, 2389 m 1300 9 5 l a  0 1 N, S 157 
© Kreuzjoch, 2558 m 800 6 2,5 0 0 0 N, S O  158 
© Rifflerkogel, 2496 m 750 5,5 2,5 0 0 0 O, S O  158 
© Katzenkopf, 2535 m 800 6 2,5 l a  0 1 s 158 
© Torhelm, 2414 m 750 5 2,5 l a  1 1 s 158 
® Gerlostaljoch, 2156 m 1000 3 3 l b  0 0 s 160 

Richberg, 2278 m 1100 4 3,5 l b  0 0 s 160 

TOURENBEREICH 
ZILLERTAL 160 

© Kreuzjoch (v. Westen), 2558 m 400 2,5 1,25 0 0 0 sw 162 
© Torhelm, 2494 m 1500 13 5,5 l a  0 1 N 162 
© Schafkopf, 2455 m 1450 11 5 l a  0 1 N O  164 
© Sonnenjoch, 2287 m 1300 9 4,5 l a  0 1 W 164 
© Hamberg, 2095 m 900 4 3 l a  0 1 s 165 
© Sagthaler Spitze, 2241 m 1100 5,5 4 2a 0 1 s 165 
© Sagthaler Spitze, 2241 m 1200 4 3,5 l a b  0 1 w 165 
© Wiedersberger Horn (von W), 2127 m 1500 5 4,5 l a b  0 1 w 166 
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